TULIP & COLLEGE PARK - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT E-BID #20240085 ATTACHMENT D COST WORK SHEET - SCHEDULE "A"

COMPANY NAME: M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving

6/18/2024

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PROJECT COST
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00
2	101-18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
3	101-99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCL. PEDESTRIAN M.O.T.) SEDIMEN'T BARRIER (HAY BALES)	LS	1	\$ 190,000.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 190,000.00
6	104-10-3 104-12	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF LF	120 1,450	\$ 125.00 \$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$ 7,250.00
7	104-15	SOILS TRACKING DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
9	110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.83	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 58,515.00
10	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	1200	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	110-7-1 120-1	MAILBOX, MAINTAIN AND RELOCATE REGULAR EXCAVATION	EA CY	1,431	\$ 150.00 \$ 38.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 54,378.00
13	120-6	EMBANKMEN'T	CY	420	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00
14	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (12" THICK)	SY	4,962	\$ 18.50	\$ 91,797.00
15	285-710	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 (LBR 100)(10" THICK)	SY	4,244	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,320.00
16	334-1-13A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5) (2" THICK)	TON	466.9	\$ 180.00	\$ 84,042.00
17	334-1-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-9.5) (1" THICK)	TON	233.5	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,862.50
18 19	334-1-13C 337-7-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5) (3" THICK) (SPEED TABLE) SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5) (3" THICK) (SPEED TABLE/RAISED	TON TON	16.0 0.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
20	337-7-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-9.5) (1" THICK)	TON	0.0		\$ -
21	425-1-341	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, (REPLACE EXISTING INLET)	EA	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
22	425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, (REPLACE EXISTING INLET)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	425-1-910	INLETS, GUTTER, CLOSED FLUME	EA	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
24 25	425-10 425-11	YARD DRAIN MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (MANHOLE TOP)	EA EA	3	\$ 7,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00 \$ 15,000.00
26	425-2-41	MANHOLE, P-7 <10'	EA EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
27	425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST TOP	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	430-174-115A	PIPE CULVERT, HPPP, ROUND, 15"	LF	27	\$ 242.00	\$ 6,534.00
29	430-174-115B	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ROUND, 15"	LF	92	\$ 230.00	\$ 21,160.00
30	430-174-215	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, ELLIPTICAL 12" x 18"	LF	83	\$ 390.00	\$ 32,370.00
31	430-982-123 400-0-11	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL, ROUND, 15" CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL (WITH REINFORCING STEEL)	EA CY	3 20	\$ 3,200.00 \$ 1,250.00	\$ 9,600.00 \$ 25,000.00
33	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	103	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 10,815.00
34	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1,690	\$ 43.50	\$ 73,515.00
35	520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	44	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,268.00
36	520-5-11	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	310	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,750.00
37	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4" THICK	SY	637	\$ 105.00	\$ 66,885.00
38	522-2 523-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 6" THICK PATTERNED PAVEMENT - VEHICULAR AREAS (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SY SY	140 86	\$ 128.00 \$ 190.00	\$ 17,920.00 \$ 16,340.00
40	523-2	PATTERNED PAVEMENT - NON-VEHICULAR AREAS (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SY	96	\$ 172.00	\$ 16,512.00
41	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	140	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
42	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2,512	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,608.00
43	700-1-11A 700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (STOP)(R1-1) w/ STREET NAME BLADES	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
44 45	700-1-11B 700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED LIMIT 25 MPH)(R2-1) SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT)(R3-7R)	EA EA	1	\$ 900.00 \$ 900.00	\$ 900.00 \$ 900.00
46	700-1-11D	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RIGHT TURN ONLY)(R3-5R)	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
47	700-1-11E	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (TURNING LANE MUST YIELD TO PEDESTRIANS)(R10-15)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
48	700-1-11F	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (KEEP RIGHT)(R4-7)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
49	700-1-11G	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (ONE WAY)(R6-1)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	
50 51	700-1-11H 700-1-11I	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/20 MPH)(W17-01 & W13-1P) SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SPEED TABLE/AHEAD)(W17-01 & W16-9P)	EA EA	2 2	\$ 1,400.00 \$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00 \$ 2,800.00
52	700-1-111	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (SFEED TABLE/ATTEAD)(W17-01 & W10-9F) SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (RAISED CROSSWALK/15 MPH)(W17-01 & W13-1P)	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
53	700-1-11J	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/AHEAD)(W11-2 & W16-9P)	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
54	700-1-11L	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/ARROW)(W11-2 & W16-7P)	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
55	700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
56	700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	17	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
57 58	654-3-10 706-3	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON, SOLAR, F&I, COMPLETE W/SIGNS (PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/ARRC RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	AS EA	2 250	\$ 11,000.00 \$ 6.00	\$ 22,000.00 \$ 1,500.00
59	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2,185	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,916.25
60	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	581	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,743.00
61	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	451	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,706.00
62	711-11-141A	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 6", SKIP (10' - 6')	LF	126	\$ 2.25	\$ 283.50
63	711-11-141B	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 6", SKIP (2' - 2')	LF	37	\$ 2.25	\$ 83.25
64	711-11-160A 711-11-160B	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE (ONLY) THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE (TABLE CHEVRONS)	EA EA	4	\$ 100.00 \$ 700.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 2,800.00
66	711-11-100B 711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE (TABLE CHEVRONS) THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	11	\$ 700.00 \$ 85.00	\$ 2,800.00
67	711-11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,765	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,971.25
68	711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, (2' - 2')	LF	184	\$ 2.25	\$ 414.00
69	711-17-1	THERMOPLASTIC, SREMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	420	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,360.00
70	630-2-12	2" CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
71 72	635-2-11A 635-2-11B	PULL BOX (F&I) 13" x 24" COVER, F&I PULL BOX (F&I) 13" x 24" COVER - ADJUST	EA EA	3	\$ 3,100.00 \$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,200.00 \$ 8,100.00
73		JUNCTION BOX, RELOCATE (POWER TO LIFT STATION)	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
	635-3-40	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND (STREET LIGHT)				

TULIP & COLLEGE PARK - INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT E-BID #20240085 ${\rm ATTACHMENT\ D}$

COST WORK SHEET - SCHEDULE "A"

6/18/2024 COMPANY NAME: M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PROJECT COST
75	715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED	LF	120	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
76	715-4-11	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, ALUMINUM, 30'	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
77	715-69-000	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE WOODEN POLE & LUMINAIR	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
78	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW FOR ADDITIONAL HEAD, F&I	PI	0		
79	650-1-26	VEH TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, POLY W/AL, 4S	EA	0		ş -
80	650-1-70	VEH TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
81	670-5400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
82	1080-24106	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, WM - ADJUST	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
83	1080-24107	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, GM - ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
84	1080-24108	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, FM - ADJUST	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
85	1644-112-06	FIRE HYDRAN'T ASSEMBLY ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
86						
87				BID TOTAL		\$ 1,654,388.75

E-BID #20240085

CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORKSHEET/QUESTIONNAIRE E-Bid #20240085 – ATTACHMENT F

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated at 1180 Sw 10 m Street, Delia, Black, This 29 day of 2024 (Location)
Name of Organization/Contractor: ME,M aspha H Maintenancine, DIBLAN Counter Paving
By: KONNETT Goldberg Plusiant Name and Title
1. Corporation, Partnership, Joint Venture, Individual or other?
2. Firm's name and main office address, telephone and fax numbers
Name: M&M (ispha H) Maintenance inc DIBIA All County Javing Address: 1180 SW 10TM STREET Delloay Black, Te 33444
Duray Black, Il 33444
Telephone Number: 561-588-0949
Fax Number: 561 - 588 - 2140
3. Contact person: Kennett Goldberg Email: Publicusers as AllCounty Paving, lo
4. Firm's previous names (if any). WA
5. How many years has your organization been in business? 15 years
6. Has your firm ever received a cure notice from a government entity? () Yes (No If yes, please explain:
7. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been received and are included in its proposal/bid:
Addendum Number Date Issued Addendum Number Date Issued
01 07/17/2024

E-BID #20240085

- 8. Project Management Plan / Project Approach for the project to include identifying all key personnel to be assigned to the project. **This is a mandatory document.**
- 9. Proposed Project Schedule. This is a mandatory document.
- 10. List five (5) intersection improvement / traffic calming / signal modification construction projects similar to this project completed by your firm along with a brief description of project, location of project, client name, client phone number, value of contract, your firm's percentage of the total contract value, as well as the number of change orders and the total change order value.

E-BID #20240085				
Description: Muliny and Resertacing of Education asphat				
Pavement Installation of their oplantic Payement				
Markenip and Willy adjustments.				
Location: Various streets throughout the City of Fret Landudale				
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: Jean Examond 1954-828-4507/ JERamonda FOET (auderdale)				
Value of Total Contract: \$499, 246.70				
Date of Completion: $\frac{10 \frac{116}{2023}}{}$				
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract:				
Number of Change Orders: No WE				
Value of Change Orders:				
Was Project Completed on Schedule: $\sqrt{E_5}$				
Was Project Completed within Budget?				
Project Number 4				
Project Name: WOH 37 - Hayenley Boad				
Description: Milling and Resentating. Traffic Calmery				
From Haven Well Boad & or house Brad to 45th Speet.				
The state of the s				
Location: Harriel Baad Palm Beath Bardens.				
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: Holly Skew / 561-233-3962 Hoskewa PBC GOV. DRg.				
Value of Total Contract: \$\\\(\partial 2\)], 872.32				
Date of Completion: 27 2023				
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 100'/,				
Number of Change Orders:				
Value of Change Orders: \$33,872.32				
Was Project Completed on Schedule: $\sqrt{\mathcal{E}\mathcal{J}}$				
Was Project Completed within Budget? YES				
Project Number 5				
Project Name: Town of Landana Kesufalin 2023				
Description: Melling Paying Payement Marking and				
Traffic Calmery!				
Location: MUSC 5Meets Throughout THE TOUN OF LanTawa				
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: Eddie Cexket 5101-340-5763 ECVO (Ketta) 100 Tala				
Value of Total Contract: \$275,872.50 Client Name, Phone Number & Email: Eddit (Lexket 5101-340-5763) ECrocketta Lantana. Ovg.				
Date of Completion: $0467/2023$				
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: $Q \circ ' / \cdot$				
Number of Change Orders:				
Value of Change Orders:				
D 0 110				

Was Project Completed wit	thin Budget? VES
	material suppliers for the project. Include telephone numbers. Insert add licenses and certifications that qualify them to perform the work.
Please See ATTACHET	D LIST OF SUBS.
Contractor; refused to enter int the past five (5) years or been in the last five (5) years? List	principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a respect to a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete a contract declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed liquidated dathe name of project, location, client, engineer, date and reason. Use add the name of project, location, client, engineer, date and reason. Use add the sphate Mantestance for a track manner, there Failure to Complete Work Occurred:
	Project Number 1
Project Name:	
Project Location:	
Client Name and Phone Nur	mber:
Engineer Name and Phone N	Number:
Date:	
Reason:	
Insert additional projects if need	eded.
Has the Contractor or any of it	s principals ever been declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter
11 or put into receivership?	Yes () No (
If yes, please explain:	

14. List any lawsuits pending or completed within the past five (5) years involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than ten percent (10 %) interest:

E-BID #20240085	
(N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if ne	eded)
List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five (5)) years:
$\frac{/}{(N/A \text{ is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if new order)}$	eded)
List any criminal violations and/or convictions of the	ne Proposer and/or any of its principals
(N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if nee	eded)
Signature	ActsidenT Title

NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS - ATTACHMENTF

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "Cone of Silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the solicitation is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Information about the Cone of Silence can be found under the City of Port St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13. Contact with anyone other than the Issuing Officer may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Ms. Robyn Holder, Issuing Officer, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Robyn Holder, Procurement Manager with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail rholder@cityofpsl.com, or by phone 772-281-9284. Please reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence before bid close date (general information, question and responses) to this solicitation will be made available exclusively through the <u>DemandStar's Website</u> for retrieval. All notice of intent to award documentation will be published on the <u>City Clerk's Website</u>. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking these websites for updates to this solicitation.

I understand and shall fully comply with all requirements of City of Port. St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13.

Typed Name: Kenneth Go	oldberg	
Signed:		
Company and Job Title:	M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving/ Presid	ent
Date: 07/29/2024		



"A City for All Ages"

CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- ♦ A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, <u>City official</u>, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- ♦ Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor

E-BID #20240085

must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- o Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which
 includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well
 as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom
 of association.

Name of Organization Proposer MEM asphall Maintenance in DIBIA AU	Combe Paving
Signature	1 /
Printed Name and Title Kenwett Goldbery Standart	
8 / / -	
Date 07/29/2024	

<u>DISCLAIMER</u>: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA

TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Project Location: Various Locations

Instructions:

2.

Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida requires all Contractors' engaged by The City of Port St. Lucie, Florida to comply with Occupational Safety and Health Administration Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. All prospective Contractors are required to sign the compliance statement and provide compliance cost information where indicated below. The costs for complying with the Trench Safety Act must be incorporated into this project's base bid.

Certify this form in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.

Certification

1. I understand that Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida (The Trench Safety Act) requires me to comply with OSHA Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. I will comply with The Trench Safety Act and I will design and provide trench safety systems at all trench excavations in excess of five feet in depth for this project.

The estimated cost imposed by compliance with The Trench Safety Act will be:

	1 7 1
	\$3.00 fer FOOT Dollars
	Three do la per 7007 83LF (Figures)
3.	The amount listed above has been included within the Base Bid.
	Certified: MEM appha H Maintenancer inc., DIBLA BUI County Paving
	By:
	(President's Signature) (President's Typed or Printed Name)
	(Fresident's Typed or Printed Name)
Swor	rn to and subscribed before me in Paux BEACH County, Florida on the of 15 or August, 2024.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MAUREEN NORTON Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 449208 My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2028 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

E-Verify Form

Supplier/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- Shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Supplier/Consultant during the term of the contract; and
- Shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S.
 Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.

E-Verify Company Identification Number	652026				
Date of Authorization	03/14/2013				
Name of Contractor	Mem asphat Maintenance is DIBIA All County Po				
Name of Project	This Blud. & College Park Rd. Intersection Infrovement				
Solicitation Number (If Applicable)	# 20240055				
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.				
Executed on July 29, 2024 in Dely ag Beaut (city), Ft (state). Signature of Authorized Officer Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME					
ON THIS THE 1ST DAY OF ADQUST NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 01 08 2	MAUREEN NORTON Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 449208 My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2028 Bonded through National Notary Assn.				

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of	of Horida			
County of <u>Pulm Buat</u> } Kunch foldberg, being first duly sworn, disposes and says that:				
Kensi	THE Goldberg	_, being first duly sworn, disposes and says that:		
	(Name/s)			
1.	They are President of Dis	M asphalt Mainlelance inc SIA All Counts faving the Proposer that		
	(Title)	(Name of Company)		
has sub	bmitted the attached PROPOSAL;			
2. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such PROPOSAL;				
3.	Such Proposal is genuine and is not a colle	usive or sham Proposal;		
4. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contract for which the attached proposal has been submitted or to refrain from proposing in connection with such Contract or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Proposal or of any other Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the City of Port St. Lucie or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and				
5. The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, representatives, owners employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant. (Signed)				
(Title) _	President	<u> </u>		

STATE OF FLORIDA } COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE} SS:		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	fore me this (Date)	08/01/2024
by: KENDETH GOLDBERG	who is personally kno	wn to me or who has produced
	as identification and wh	o did (did not) take an oath.
Commission No		
Notary Print: MANESSAN DETON		
Notary Print: Mayer Motary Signature: Mayer Motary Signature:	(See)	MAUREEN NORTON Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 449208 My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2028 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

The undersigned Contractor in acco	rdance with Flor	rida Statute 287.	087 hereby	certifies that
Mem asphall W			does:	
	(Name of Busin	less) Count	Paving	

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 Florida Statutes or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Bidder's Signature

07/29/2024

Date:

Document A310TM – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. DBA All County

1180 SW 10th Street

Delray Beach, FL 33444

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port Saint Lucie Blvd.

Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

BOND AMOUNT: \$ 5%

The Gray Casualty & Surety Company

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

P.O. Box 6202

SURETY:

Metairie, LA 70009-6202

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Tulip Blvd. & College Park Rd. Intersection Improvement Project - E-Bid Number: 20240085

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

> By: (Title)

Signed and scaled this

31st

day of July, 2024

(Witness)

The Gray Casualty & Surety Company

M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. DBA All County Paving

(Surety)

(Principal)

(Seal)

(Seal)

(Title) Kevin Wojtowicz

Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Phone No.

504-888-7790

Michelle Ram

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY THE GRAY CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond Number: N/A

Principal: M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. DBA All County Paving

Project: Tulip Blvd. & College Park Rd. Intersection Improvement Project - E-Bid Number: 20240085

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, and having their principal offices in Metairie, Louisiana, do hereby make, constitute, and appoint: Kevin Wojtowicz, Jessica Reno, Edwin T. Collins, IV, Devin Phillips, Christian Collins, and Laura D. Mosholder of St. Petersburg, Florida jointly and severally on behalf of each of the Companies named above its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its deed, bonds, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, as surety, contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of \$25,000,000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company at meetings duly called and held on the 26th day of June, 2003.

"RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice President, any Vice President, or the Secretary be and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings, and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them is hereby authorized to attest to the execution of such Power of Attorney, and to attach the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company now and in the future when so affixed with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company have caused their official seals to be hereinto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 4th day of November, 2022.

SEAL By:

Michael T. Gray President

The Gray Insurance Company

Cullen S. Piske President The Gray Casualty & Surety Company



State of Louisiana

-1- - C T - CC

Parish of Jefferson

On this 4th day of November, 2022, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael T. Gray, President of The Gray Insurance Company, and Cullen S. Piske, President of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, personally known to me, being duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the seals of the companies as officers of, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed, of their companies.



Leigh Anne Henican Notary Public Notary ID No. 92653 Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Leigh Anne Henican Notary Public, Parish of Orleans State of Louisiana My Commission is for Life

I, Mark S. Manguno, Secretary of The Gray Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Company this 31st day of July , 2024

Mark Mangans

I, Leigh Anne Henican, Secretary of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Company this 31st day of July , 2024

Leigh Jame Henican







HONESTY . INTEGRITY . RESPECT . RESULTS

Proposed Project Schedule

M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving
Office 561-588-0949 | Fax 561-588-2140 | 1180 SW 10th Street, Delray Beach, FL 33444
Office 407-610-8069 | Fax 407-380-2001 | 6648 Old Cheney Highway Unit D, Orlando, FL 32807

LICENSED, BONDED, INSURED, FDOT CERTIFIED

General Contractor: CGC1527974

Example.

The formal control of the formal control o	Column C			7				000000				-	
1	Control Cont		Activity Name	Arona Goom			A Michael 2024	(ASSERTORIO	No. November 2005 State September 2005			-	-May-
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		S. Lucie Bly	200	270 25		r-25 0							
Secretaries Continues Co	Column C	ectwide		200	12	1					Access to the second se		27-Apr-2
Management Man	The first part The	8	Nolice to Proceed			0	Notice to Proceed						1
Processor Proc	The first content The	3 8	Project Director 1970 Calculus		0% 01-Aug-24		Start Construction						
Processor for the graphers	The first part The	A112	MOT	****	0% 01-Aug-24								
Formation Form	Continue Continue	14	Procurement Time for Sigalization	-	0% 01-Aug-24	1							ſ
Committee Comm	Compared Compared	9 1	Punchist		0%: 25-Mar-25	1		Marine service and production of the service of the		Procurement Time for Sigalization			ľ
Control National Control	Compared Compared	2 2	As-Bulka/Final Waikthrough Prolect Completion	20	0% 08-Apr-25							Personal Purchite	
Market 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Compared Compared	aso 1 - Camac	- West Side	THE REAL PROPERTY.	27 27 27	124						- Communication	P
Mail Engine Code 1		P100	Install MOT.	4	0% 01-Aug-24 06	STATE OF STATE OF	TOTAL Intelligent	V 10-Oct-24, Phas	o 1 - Camao West Side			***************************************	3
Chargest a Councied Chargest and Councied Chargest a Councie	Control Cont	102	Mobilization	4	0% 07-Aug-24	-	West Mobilization						
Para State Leaf Para State	Continue Continue	200	Instal Erosion Control		0%; 13-Aug-24		Install Erosion	Sonriol					
Part State State Part	The control of the	P108	Counting & Crubbing		0% 19-Aug-24			***************************************					
Proc Obtain Base for Whening Control of Science Proc Obtain Base for Whening Control of Science Proc Obtain Base for Whening Control of Science Proc Obtain Base for Whening	The control of Contr	P110	Place Stabilization for Widenion	7	0% 19-Aug-24			-			·		
Control Carlo A Control Carlo A Control Carlo A Control Carlo Carlo A Control Carlo Carl	Control Cont	P112	Place Optional Base for Widening	+	076 U3-Sep-24	-	T	e Stub			:		
Common Early State Common Common Common Commo	The control of the		Construct Curb & Gutter & Sidowalk	-	0%:01-0-124			W.	Mening				
Control Engine Control Con	Common C	P116	Place Tomposry Asphalt		0% 01-0-124	-	•••	Construct Curb	Gutter & Sidewalk				
Control Cont	Column C	аве 2 - Сащес		1	0% 07-Oct 24 21			Place Tempoary Asph	A				
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Company Comp		Instal Erosion Control	-	0%: 07-Oct-24 08	1-24 29					····		
100 100	Compared Compared	P120	Clearing & Grubbing	15.	0%: 09-Oct-24	1		Install Erosion Con					
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Comparison Com	77.7	Install Oralnago	- 3	0% 09-Oct-24	:	•••		Cloaring				
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Compared Compared	174	Pago Sublizzation for Widoning		0%: 09-Oct-24			San Control Control	Marie				
Contract C	Comparison Com	P128	Construct Curt & Cuttor & Subminist		0%: 23-Oct-24	W-24. 29		One L	Page Onload Bar Carrie				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Comment Comm	P130	Install Senatzation	1	0% 08-Nov-24				Construct Curb & Gran	D			
125 125	Part	P132	Remove Temporary Asphalt	÷	076 19-Dec-24					a Saloware			
Remove Eating Conceres	All County A All County	ase 3 - Medlan			0% 20-Nov-24 78	Sec.	••••		Remove Temporary	Asphalt	Install Signal	zallon	
Perco Obtivations of 5	### Sparring 1	134	Remove Existing Concrete.	4	0% 20-Nov-24 26	V-24 40		***************************************				20 - 1 1 1 1 2 C - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Pace Oblivations 5 5 0'05 GS-0-24 11-De-24 40	1	136	Place Stabilization at Median	÷	0% 26-Nov-24				Romove Exist	ig Concrete		7 74-Mar-25, Phase 3	Modia
Place That the Construct Transplant 10 00 (120-024	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	138	Place Optional Baso		0% 05-Dec-24	1			Pace Pace	labite att Modian			
Piece Transport 2 10 124-16-25 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	142	Mara Elast & Charles	-:1	0% 12-Doc-24					ace Optional Base			
Out Principle 14	1	4	Place Temporary Structure		0% 24-Feb-25	r-25 0			1	Construct Treffic Separator		 	
Page Thampolatic 3 5 04 20-Mar-25 24-Mar-25 0 04 20-Mar-25 24-Mar-25 0 04 20-Mar-25 24-Mar-25 24	t	746	Cure Period for Therme	1	0% 24-Feb-25	r-25. 0					Plant Plant	McAsp	
Pine Themplatic 3: 33 Okt 20 Aur. 25 24 Aur. 35 Okt 20 Aur. 35 Okt	The Summary Progress All County All County All County	148	Install Stanage		0% 06-Mar-25	r-26 0	•••				2 D	ice Temporary Surpping	
	t with Summary All County WBS Summary Progress 22-185	150	Place Thermoplastic	t	0% 20-Mar-25	r-25 8						Cure Period for Thermo	
	All County WBS Summary Activity WBS Summary Progress 22–185			in m								Place Thermoplestic	
	mary-bothity mary Progress 22–185				A 8.							Pece Them	oplestic
	t Very Summary Activity WBS Summary Progress 22-185			******	,								
	WBS Summary Progress 22–185			****									
	WBS Summary Activity WBS Summary Progress 22-185						•						
	WBS Summary Activity WBS Summary Progress 22–185			a aya			•						
	WBS Summary Progress 22–185	Remaining	Welof Effort Vermons Summary					-					
	WBS Summary Progress	Actual Level of					A	County					1
for Verming Ve	22-185	Actual Work		,				•					
fort Versing Summary Tort Versing Summary Activity Tort Versing Summary Activity		Remaining W		e a a a				22-185					
flort V Summary WBS Summary Activity WBS Summary Progress		Critical Rema	ining Work		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
t VIII Summary Activity WBS Summary Progress	HATIONAL PAYENENT MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT SINHTIMAS	Wilestone		241									
t — Summary Activity — WBS Summary Progress 22-185												EN	



HONESTY . INTEGRITY . RESPECT . RESULTS

Project Management Plan

M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving Office 561-588-0949 | Fax 561-588-2140 | 1180 SW 10th Street, Delray Beach, FL 33444 Office 407-610-8069 | Fax 407-380-2001| 6648 Old Cheney Highway Unit D, Orlando, FL 32807

LICENSED, BONDED, INSURED, FDOT CERTIFIED

General Contractor: CGC1527974

RUDOLPH POLSELLI

561-373-2995 BBB rpolsellijr@yahoo.com

SENIOR MANAGEMENT EXECUTIVE

Heavy Highway / Civil Construction & Construction Management

"I literally grew up in the business and understand the complexity and depth of every role – more importantly,
I know what it takes to be successful in this industry"

- Third-generation construction executive with deep love of the heavy construction business and extensive, hands-on experience and deep industry knowledge spanning 30-plus years.
- → Highly innovative and well versed in construction practices and experienced with DOT, municipal, civic and public construction projects up to \$450M; managed teams of 1200+ employees: Alt.bidding process & Hard Bid
- → Unmatched ability to anticipate industry trends, recognize potential risks and proactively implement changes.
- → Repeatedly recognized for excellence in work performance—entrusted with key business and profit growth initiatives. Has completed 2 successful Corporate "Turn Around's"
- → Proven to be pivotal contributor and critical employee in fast-paced, high-pressure business situations. Held management roles with ENR 100's, Tutor Perini and Primoris Services

Management & Leadership Expertise

Strategic Planning | Construction Management | Major DOT, Civil & Public Construction Projects
Contract Administration | Project & Cost Estimating | Project Management | Team Leadership | Cost Containment
Construction Operations | Multi-Site Operations | P&L Management | Construction Codes | Union & Labor Relations
Safety Regulations | Polices & Procedures | Process & Efficiency Improvement | Capital & Operation Budgets
Labor Efficiency | Contract Negotiations | Vendor Management | Quality Assurance | Design Build/ P3

EXTENSIVE INDUSTRY EXPERIENCE & EXPERTISE

	eavy Civil Division Manager &M Asphalt All County PavingDelray Beach Fl	Aug 2023- Current
Ma	anaging All Operations and P& L Responsibility for the Heavy Civil Division	
	Day to Day Management of all aspects of Construction	
	Including Estimating, Project Management, Contract administration, Construction, and Acco	ounting
	Recognizing issues such as Claims and working with the Project team to submit such Claim	ns
	Working with project teams on work plans, scheduling along with Operational Improvements	5
	Working with the Bonding Company and Customers to build a better relationship	
	perations Manager avy Civil Inc –Pompano Beach Fl	Aug 2018-Jan 2023
Ма	naging Operational Improvements	
	Overseeing all areas of operations	
	Including Estimating, Project Management, Contract administration and Construction	
	Recognizing issues such as Claims and working with the Project team to submit such Claim	S
	Working with project teams on work plans and finding the most efficient way to build the project	ject
	Mange day to day operations of the company	
	Working with the Bonding Company and Customers to build a better relationship	
	Completed 8 FDOT jobs and 3 LAP projects to date in District 1,4,&5	

	rector of Operational Improvements/ Area Operations Manager ochry Construction Corp – San Antonio, TX / Charlotte, NC	Oct 2016-August 2018
Ma	anaging Operational Improvements	
	Overseeing all areas of operations in the Heavy Civil Unit in NC/SC	
	Including Estimating, Project Management, Contract administration and Construction	
	Recognizing issues such as Claims and working with the Project team to submit such C	Claims
	Working with project teams on work plans and finding the most efficient way to build the	e project
	Sit on the Executive Team corporately to decide what projects to bid, productivity and n	nethods and Margins
	Worked on both Hard Bid and Alt. Delivery projects in Texas, NC, SC.	
	Helped mentor and teach younger managers on Estimating and Project Management a	nd overall Efficiency
	CE PRESIDENT of TEXAS OPERATIONS mes Construction Group/ Primoris Services (a public co.) – Houston, TX	Oct 2015-Oct2016
Re	sponsible for Managing all Divisional Operations in Texas	
	Complete P&L responsibility of a \$ 300mill / Yr. Heavy Civil Program with 5 Division and	d a \$ 1Bill Backlog
	Managed 5 Divisions including 4 Heavy Civil Units a Quarry, an Asphalt Plant and 4 Co	ncrete Plants
	Turned a profit in 4 Divisions in 2016 that previously lost money in 2015	
	Managed over 1200 employees on 20 Projects Ranging from \$ 5 Mill to \$450 Mill	
	Brought in top level talent from around the country to execute and manage the work pro	perly including Estimating
	Handled all top level meetings and had the final say with owners & governmental agence	ies
	Negotiated all JV agreements and had final say on Design Build Submittal Packages	
	CE PRESIDENT / DIVISION MANAGER xas Sterling Construction Co (a public co.) – Houston, TX	2015-2015
Re	sponsible for managing all Divisional Operations	
	Complete P&L responsibility of a \$ 200mill / Yr. Business Unit	
	Implemented new policy's and procedures in all area's including safety & estimating	
	Turned a profit for the first time in 22 quarters with in the first 5 months	
	Managed over 500 employees on 30 active jobs	
	Brought in top level talent from around the country to manage work properly	
	Handled all top level meetings and had the final say with owners & Texdot.	
	Signed and negotiated all contracts and worked closely with the bonding company	

SR PROJECT MANAGER 2014-2015 Tutor Perini Civil East (a public co.) - Jessup, MD Responsible for managing large heavy highway projects in the \$ 150 Mill + Range Manage the day to day construction and fiscal operations of a large project Manage and keeping current all costs, forecasts, projections and budgets Train and mentor numerous young engineers Coordinating liaison between contractor and the owner as far as change orders, schedules and target dates Attend weekly progress meetings with both the owner and sub-contractors Manage numerous Civil and Structural crews and all subcontractors. Develop budgets and cash flow analysis for project along with monthly updates. SR DESIGN BUILD CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 2013 to 2014 Corman Construction Company - Annapolis Junction, MD Responsible for managing large design build projects in the Mid-Atlantic Region from RFQ until construction; then managing the final design and construction field teams. Analyze all aspects of design build job to make an accurate risk assessment of the project prior to RFQ and present findings to ownership. High level involvement in preparing technical portion of bid and identifying best means to build the project. Assist proposal writers in preparing RFQ and RFP. Coordinating liaison between design team and estimating team to prepare the best possible bid. Attend proprietary meetings and question and answer sessions with owners. After bid award, managed the design team and led plan and constructability reviews meetings. Employed the proper field team to construct project and identified all equipment and manpower needs including sub-contractors and suppliers to complete project. Develop budgets and cash flow analysis for project along with monthly updates. PRESIDENT 2000 to 2012 Barrier Wall of South Florida, Inc. HHWY Const.- Palm Beach Gardens, FL Created and brought strategic vision and operation plan to fruition, building new, heavy highway Construction Company from the ground up. Garnered contracts with DOT and other major government contractors throughout state of Florida. Recruited, trained and managed entire staff of 100+ employees. Maximized existing relationships and strategically targeted government contractors to rapidly secure lucrative concrete, underground, and highway construction contracts. Propelled sales to \$10 Million by year 3

VP OF OPERATIONS / DIVISION MANAGER 1994 to 2000

and maintain high quality of production and customer service.

Florida Curbing Inc. (Division of Wicklund Holdings) HHWY Const. - Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Recruited to streamline and merge two corporate acquisitions into one cohesive construction company. Established solid operating, financial and reporting infrastructure; and developed standard procedures, policies and systems. Recruited and built world-class team of 200 employees.

Pioneered innovative processes, work systems and internal operations to drive continuous process improvement

Managed effective operations and daily management of highway Construction Company, including large underground utilities and road building divisions.

- Positioned company for dramatic growth and increased profitability/bottom-line performance by expanding and strengthening customer base and enhancing internal productivity and efficiency.
- Prepared all corporate forecasts and project budgets, assisted with annual 10Ks and Qs and handled all bonding and insurance requirements.
- ☐ Guided efficiency improvement initiatives throughout company in areas of policies and procedures, field productions, vendor payments and project planning.

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER | ESTIMATOR

1992 to 1994

Community Asphalt (division of OHL Group) - Miami, FL

Estimated and managed major DOT projects up to \$50M, handled up 5 to 10 projects at a time. Prepared estimates, contracts, documents, correspondence, budgets and reports. Worked with engineers and negotiated optimal terms with subcontractors and vendors.

- Coordinated engineering and construction project schedules to ensure completion within estimated timeframe and funding parameters.
- Handled material purchases, prepared subcontractor agreements, and verified accuracy of change orders and agenda items.
- Developed cost estimates and risk assessments; tracked labor, equipment, materials and overhead costs for successfully awarded contracts.

DIRECTOR OF GRADING OPERATIONS | PROJECT MANAGER | ESTIMATOR 1992

1988 to

Pavex Corporation (division of The Vecellio Group) - Pompano Beach, FL

Recruited to estimate and manage numerous DOT, municipal, public, and airport projects ranging from \$1M to \$20M in value. Quickly promoted and eventually directed all grading projects, up to 15 at a time. Interfaced with estimating department on project bids, plans and budgets. Supervised 100+ employees including project managers, superintendents and general superintendent. Reported directly to president.

- □ Estimated more than 100 DOT projects and managed full project scope including plans, specifications, change orders, contracts, progress schedules, labor, materials, and equipment.
- □ Worked on largest, single project for the company valued at \$15M and secured large bonus by implementing maximum efficiency and cost control strategies.

ESTIMATOR | GENERAL SUPERINTENDANT

1984 to 1988

RTP Inc/ Polselli & Angelucci - Philadelphia, PA

Advanced through increasingly responsible roles in company and subsequently promoted to project manager. Oversaw all aspects of major DOT projects throughout PA, NJ, DE and MD. Negotiated with labor unions, prime contractors, subcontractors and DOT.

EDUCATION

Business with minor in Financial Management, Jacksonville University

Hold Florida Competency License's in 6 Counties

HERBERT L. MILLER

Project Manager / Project Superintendent 6112 NW 22nd Street Margate, Florida 33063 (954) 478-6474 – HMCMC17@gmail.com

CAREER SUMMARY

I have 17 years of experience in the construction industry. I am currently working as a Project Manager for All County Paving.

I am well versed in all phases of facilities management and new construction work procedures. I am a skilled and experienced, hands-on manager with a proven background in all disciplines and a recognized ability to manage a number of diversified activities simultaneously. I am a people-oriented manager who combines communication, technical and analytical skills to consistently produce high quality results.

RESPONSIBILITIES PROJECT MANAGER

- Perform takeoff for civil estimating
- Procurement and review of material submittals
- Review and approve subcontract agreements
- Lead and communicate with on-site supervisors, subcontractors & vendors to assist them in working to the project schedule.
- Direct & coordinate day-to-day activities to insure work is being done as per required schedule & specifications.
- Coordinate site testing and inspection efforts
- Generate & maintain project schedules
- Conduct quality inspections as per the approved submittals
- Review safety reports & take necessary action if required
- Review 4- week look ahead schedule prepared by Project engineer & submit it to the Owner
- Attend all schedule & management meetings necessary to monitor & manage the project
- Manage work force payroll hours & handle equipment rentals
- Review the work performed at the end of each month & prepare payment requisition.
- Computer skills in Outlook, Excel, Word, Project.

WORK EXPERIENCE

DOUGLAS PARK REMEDIATION

PROJECT MANAGER – (2017)

• \$ 7 million Remediation of Miami Park containing arsenic materials. Site Preparation, grading, building and pavement demolition, construction of concrete and asphalt pavement, base course, pavement markings, air field lighting, electrical communication duct banks, storm drainage, underground water and sanitary sewer services, landscaping, fencing and sports field modifications.

FORT LAUDERDALE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PROJECT MANAGER - (2014 - 2016)

• \$38 million Terminal 4 Expansion Project: Site Preparation, grading, building and pavement demolition, construction of concrete and asphalt pavement, base course, pavement markings, air field lighting, electrical communication duct banks, storm drainage, underground water and sanitary sewer services, landscaping, fencing and retaining walls.

CITY OF MIAMI

PROJECT MANAGER / SUPERINTENDENT – (2008 – 2014)

- \$35 million job order contract work for repair and renovation to various roadway projects. The jobs consisted of "horizontal" and "vertical" projects including, but not limited to, fire stations, park renovations, intersection improvements, storm water drainage, and roadway improvements.
- City of Homestead SW 4th Street Roadway Improvements
 This project consisted new concrete, pavers, landscaping, irrigation, milling, and paving.
- City Of Tamarac NW 108th Avenue Drainage Improvements
 This project consisted new concrete, pavers, landscaping, irrigation, and drainage installation
- City of Miami Museum Park \$9 million
 This project consisted of new drainage, restroom building, parking lot, pavers, concrete walkways, concrete wave walls, landscaping, irrigation, and electrical lighting.
- City Of Fort Lauderdale –NW 14th Street Improvements
 This project consisted of new drainage, concrete, milling, paving, landscaping, striping, and signage.
- City of Miami Greenway Roadway Improvements
 This project consisted of new drainage, concrete, milling, paving, landscaping, striping, and signage.
- City of Homestead Mowry Drive (SW 320th Street) Improvements
 This project consisted of the conversion of Mowry Drive (SW 320rd Street), from SW 152nd Ave. to SW 157th Ave., from a 2-lane to 4-lane road.
- Abrika Pharmaceutical, Sunrise, Florida; \$4 million, 22,000 sf. design/build lab and clean room build out. Position: Project Superintendent.
- NABI Biopharmaceutical, Boca Raton, Florida; \$20 million, 32,000 sf. design/build buildout of clean room manufacturing area and equipment installation. Position: Project Superintendent.
- Andrx Pharmaceutical, Davie, Florida; \$18 million, 140,000 sf. design/build clean room production facility with a 42,000 sf. equipment platform. Position: Project Superintendent.

EDUCATION (1997 - 2000)

• Tallahassee Community College A.S. Business Administration & Management

LICENSES & CERTIFICATIONS

- OSHA 30 Hour
- Maintenance of Traffic DOT
- Asphalt Paving Level 1, State of Florida
- Effective Construction Management, State of Florida



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489. FLORIDA STATUTES

SPADA ROBERE

1480-SOUTHWEST 10TH STREET DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

LICENSE NUMBER CGC1534510

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.





HONESTY . INTEGRITY . RESPECT . RESULTS

List of ongoing Lawsuits

2022	502022-CA-012662	Palm Beach	Auto Negligence
2023	502023CA-011622XXXXMB	Palm Beach	Negligence-Slip and Fall
2022	CACE-22-007904	Broward	Negligence-Slip and Fall
2023	CACE-23-010221	Hillsborough	Negligence-Slip and Fall

M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving
Office 561-588-0949 | Fax 561-588-2140 | 1180 SW 10th Street, Delray Beach, FL 33444
Office 407-610-8069 | Fax 407-380-2001 | 6648 Old Cheney Highway Unit D, Orlando, FL 32807

LICENSED, BONDED, INSURED, FDOT CERTIFIED

General Contractor: CGC1527974



List of Subcontractor's

- 1. Atlas Surveying & Mapping, Inc. Surveying
- 2. Arrive Alive Traffic Control- MOT
- 3. Johnson & Davis Drainage
- 4. Ferreira Construction Electrical
- 5. Trinity Striping Pavement Markings
- 6. Agricultural Land- Sod

M&M Asphalt Maintenance Inc., d/b/a All County Paving Office 561-588-0949 | Fax 561-588-2140 | 1180 SW 10th Street, Delray Beach, FL 33444 Office 407-610-8069 | Fax 407-380-2001| 6648 Old Cheney Highway Unit D, Orlando, FL 32807

LICENSED, BONDED, INSURED, FDOT CERTIFIED

General Contractor: CGC1527974

M&MASPH-01

TGARRIDO

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/30/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

	this certificate does not confer rights	to th	e cer	rtificate holder in lieu of si	uch endorse	ment(s).	ay require an endorseme	ant. As	tatement on		
PR	ODUCER				CONTACT Teresa Garrido							
150	llinsworth, Alter, Fowler & French, Ll 050 NW 79th Court	C			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (305) 822-7800 FAX (A/C, No): (305) 362-2443							
Su	ite 200				E-MAIL Strido@caffilc.com							
IVITA	ami Lakes, FL 33016				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#		
					INSURER A : Executive Risk Indemnity Inc.					35181		
INS	URED				INSURER B : F	eder	al Insuranc	e Company		20281		
	M & M Asphalt Maintenanc DBA All County Paying	e, Ind	: .		INSURER C: Landmark American Ins Co					33138		
	1180 SW 10th Street				INSURER D :	latior	wide Insur	ance Company of Am	erica			
	Delray Beach, FL 33444				INSURER E : A	GCS	Marine Ins	urance Co		22837		
		1 40			INSURER F:							
CO	VERAGES CEI	RTIF	CAT	E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		-		
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIC NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY I ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	YEQU PFF	REM	THE INSURANCE AFFORE	N OF ANY C	ONTRA	ACT OR OTHE	R DOCUMENT WITH RESP	ECT TO	MALICUTURE		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDI	SUBF	POLICY NUMBER	POLIC	Y EFF D/YYYY	POLICY EXP		TS			
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1	1		(MIM/D	DITTT	(MM/DD/YYYY)		1	1,000,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			54326687	4/30	/2024	4/30/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ S	100,000		
							0.1.0	MED EXP (Any one person)	s	5,000		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1						GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000		
	POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000		
В	OTHER:	<u> </u>							s	1,000,000		
D	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000		
	X ANY AUTO	1 4		54326686	4/30/	2024	4/30/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s			
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS	5. 51						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s			
	X HIRED ONLY X NON-OWNED		1	X 11 1				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s			
_									s			
С	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	s	5,000,000		
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			APP92618219	4/30/	2024	4/30/2025	AGGREGATE	S	5,000,000		
_	DED RETENTIONS		12.5						S			
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						10 H	X PER OTH-				
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		WCC343255A	4/30/	2024	4/30/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	S	1,000,000		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under				1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		T	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	S	1,000,000		
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	1,000,000		
E	Leased/Rented			MXI9307982453896	4/30/	2024	4/30/2025	\$5k Deductible		500,000		
ESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL		CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	, may be attache	d if mor	e space is requin	ed)				
ER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLA	ΓΙΟΝ						
	PROOF OF INSURANCE ON	Ι LΥ			THE EXPIR	ATION CE WIT	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.				
				A	UTHORIZED RE	-	ITATIVE					

orm W-9

(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line	instructions and the late	est into	ormation.		
	Mx M ASPHALT MAINTENA	o; do not leave this line blank				
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above	ANCE INC				
	DBA ALL COUNTY PAVING					
က်	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose	name is entered on line 1. Ch	eck only	v one of the	4 Exemptions (cod	ae anniu anti ta
n page	following seven boxes.				certain entities, not instructions on pag	individuals; see
. 8	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation ☐ S Corporation ☐ IV S C	ion L Partnership	LJT	rust/estate		L.
tion	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation	C-C comparation D. Danta-			Exempt payee code	(if any)
or t	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification	tion of the single-member ou	unor D	a not shook	Exemption from FAT	
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the	from the owner unless the c	wner of	Fiball Cia	code (if any)	
eci	Other (see instructions)	o ian o iao ino ano i o i no o i in	···		(Applies to accounts maintai	ned outside the U.S.)
g	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Reque	ster's name a	nd address (optional)	
See	1180 SW 10TH STREET					
	6 City, state, and ZIP code					
	DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 7 List account number(s) here (optional)					
	r List account number(s) here (optional)					
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)					
Enter	our TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the na	ame given on line 1 to avo	oicl	Social sec	urity number	
backu	o withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security n	imber (SSN) However for	r a		7	
entities	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	r Part I, later. For other			- -	
IIIN, la	ter.			or	J [[_	
Note: I	f the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line	1. Also see What Name a	nd	Employer i	dentification numbe	
NUMBE	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.			611	1505	11/1/2
Part	II Certification			011	11595	114/2
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	penalties of perjury, I certify that:					
	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification num	abor (or I on welling for a				
2. I am	not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from ba	ackun withholding or /h) I	havor	not hoon no	tified by the Intern	al Revenue
Serv	ice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failunger subject to backup withholding; and	re to report all interest or	divide	nds, or (c) t	he IRS has notified	me that I am
	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and					
4. The I	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem	pt from FATCA reporting	is corr	rect.		
acquisit	ation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been re e failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real e- ion or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribut	state transactions, item 2 d	loes no	t apply. For	mortgage interest p	aid,
outer th	an interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification,	but you must provide your	correct	t TIN. See th	e instructions for Pa	rt II, later.
Sign Here	Signature of			1 112	12001	
Tiere	U.S. person	Da	ite ▶	1/19	12024	
	eral Instructions	 Form 1099-DIV (divided) 	dends,	including th	ose from stocks o	r mutual
noted.	references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	 Form 1099-MISC (va proceeds) 	arious t	ypes of inc	ome, prizes, award	s, or gross
related t	developments. For the latest information about developments to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted by were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	 Form 1099-B (stock transactions by broker 	or mut	ual fund sa	es and certain othe	er
		 Form 1099-S (proceed) 				
	ose of Form	• Form 1099-K (merch				
informat	idual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ion return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer ation number (TIN) which may be your social security number	 Form 1098 (home months) 1098-T (tuition) 			098-E (student loa	n interest),
(SSN), ir	ndividual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption		Form 1099-C (canceled debt)			
taxpaye	r identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	• Form 1099-A (acquisi				
amount	report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other reportable on an information return. Examples of information nolude, but are not limited to, the following.	Use Form W-9 only i alien), to provide your	correct	TIN.		
	1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return F be subject to backup w	orm W vithhold	V-9 to the re ding. See W	quester with a TIN hat is backup with	, <i>you might</i> holding,